PRELIMINARY
1:8 Clock Fanout Buffer
CY2DP818-2
Features
• Low-voltage operation VDD = 3.3V
• 1:8 fanout
• Single-input-configurable for LVDS, LVPECL, or LVTTL
• 8 pairs of LVPECL outputs with enable/disable

L V D S /L V P E C L0
Figure 6. [7]
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2DP818ZI-2 38-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZI-2T 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZC-2 38-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2DP818ZC-2T 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Notes:
6. See Table .
7. LVPECL or LVDS differential input value.
Document #: 38-07588 Rev. ** Page 6 of 8
PRELIMINARY CY2DP818-2
Package Drawing and Dimensions
All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
38-lead TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z38
51-85151-**